
     e-mail-eerwss_kpt@nic.in 
Ph.No. 06852-250281(Off) 

Ph.No. 06852-250680 (Res) 

Fax.No.06852-251098.  
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE  ENGINEER ,RWSS DIVISION, KORAPUT 
National Competitive Bidding Through E-Procurement 

Tender Identification No.9/EE/RWSS/KPT/2020-21/11.12.2020 

         The Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Koraput on behalf of the Governor of Odisha 

invites Percentage Rate Bids in Double cover ( P1 contract) from the eligible class of experienced registered 

contractors through e-Tendering system for the Piped water supply works as detailed in DTCN. The bid 

should be submitted on-line in the website www.tenderorissa.gov.in separately for the works.    

1 Nature of work. Rural piped water supply work(Civil) 

2 Estimated Cost. Varies from 6.20 Lakhs to 139.40 lakhs 

3 No. of works 13nos. 

4 Tender cost Rs.4000/- to 10000/- 

5 Class of Contractor. “D” , “C , “B” & “A” 

6 Availability of Bid document in the web site Dt. 24.12.2020 17 hours to 2.1.2021 17 hours.   

7 Date of Seeking clarification. During the Office hours of 24.12.2020 to 1.1.2021 

8 Date of Opening of Bid. Dt. 4.1.2021 at 11 hours 

 

Further details can be seen in the bidding documents which is available in the e-procurement portal 

https/www.tendersorissa.gov.in subsequent corrigendum if required shall be appeared in the web site 

Authority reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.   

                Sd/- 

              Executive Engineer, 

RWS&S.Division, Koraput. 

Memo No.   6507                      Dated: 11.12.2020 

  Copy in duplicate & one soft copy forwarded to the Deputy Director, Information & Public 

Relation Department , Odisha , Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange publication of this 

tender once in Two leading Oriya dailies and two English national daily news paper. Advertisement Manager 

may kindly be requested to communicate the copies of the advertisement to this office immediately after 

publication for record & reference at this end ( Approximate estimated value of the tender is Rs.415.24 lakh) 

Encl:- Annexure- One No. 

          Sd/- 

              Executive Engineer, 

RWS&S.Division, Koraput. 

Memo No.  6508                       Dated: 11.12.2020 

  Copy with soft copy submitted to the Director, information & Technology Deptt., 

Secretariate, Bhubaneswar to post this tender call notice in State Govt. web site for wide publication so as to 

make the tender competitive. The BID document may also be posted in Govt. web site www.orissa.gov.in to 

enable prospective bidders to down load it from internet.  

           Sd/- 

              Executive Engineer, 

RWS&S.Division, Koraput. 

Memo No.    6509                     Dated: 11.12.2020 

 Copy along with soft copy forwarded to the DIO, NIC , Koraput, for his information and with a 

request to hoist the tender call notice in the district website.       

           Sd/- 

              Executive Engineer, 

RWS&S.Division, Koraput. 

 



 

 

Memo No.      6510                   Dated: 11.12.2020 

 

   

             Copy submitted to the: 

1. Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S Odisha , Bhubaneswar 

2. Engineer-in-Chief, P.H(Urban) Odisha , Bhubaneswar 

3. All Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Circle/ PH Circle. 

4. Superintending Engineer, PMD&I Circle, Bhubaneswar 

5. Superintending Engineer, RWPH Circle, Bhubaneswar 

6. Superintending Engineer, GPH Circle, Bhubaneswar 

7. All Executive Engineers, RWS&S Division. 

8. All Executive Engineers, P.H(Urban) Division. 

9. Executive Engineers, R&B. Division, Koraput  

10. Executive Engineers, RW Division, Koraput  

11. Executive Engineers, RW (PH) Division, Bhubaneswar 

12. All Executive Engineers, RWS&S Mechanical Division. 

13. All Executive Engineers,GPH Division. 

14. Asst. Executive Engineer, RWS&S Sub-Division, Jeypore / Laxmipur/ Boipariguda/ Koraput. 

15. All Junior Engineers under this RWS&S Division with request to display this Call notice in 

their office notice board for wide publicity. 

16. D.A.O/Estimating Branch/ Head Clerk/ Cashier/ Office notice board for information and 

necessary action(extra copy 10 nos) 

                       Sd/- 

              Executive Engineer, 

RWS&S.Division, Koraput. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE-I 

LIST OF WORKS OF NOTICE. 09/EE/RWSS/KPT/2020-21/DT.11.12.2020  

NAME OF THE DIVISION:- RWS&S DIVISION, KORAPUT. 

Sl 

no. 

Name of the work Approximat
e Estimated 

Cost 

(Rs. In 
Lakhs) 

Cost of tender 

document 

Bid 
Security 

(EMD) 

Class of 

Contracto

r. 

Time 

period for 

completion 

1. Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC OGR  & 

its compound wall, construction of  collection cum filter chamber,  

Laying of HDPE/GI pipe line with providing  individual House hold 

connection (FHTC).  Installation of pumping unit, Internal 

electrification of the pump house etc ( 5 nos) PWS schemes clubbed 

up under Laxmipur Block in the Dist of Koraput. 

No.   Block           GP.                  Scheme                   Estd. Cost 

1)  Laxmipur      Kutinga         Upper Kutinga              30.00 

2) Laxmipur       Kutinga         Tala  kuting                   26.16 

3) Laxmipu        Pipalapadar   Pipalapadar                22.24 

4) Laxmipur       Burja               Badasankha               32.20 

5) Laxmipur        Laxmipur       Doliamba                     28.80 

Rs139.40 Rs.10,000.00 
1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A 
Nine   

Months. 

2. Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC OGR  & 

its compound wall, construction of  collection cum filter chamber,  

Laying of HDPE/GI pipe line with providing  individual House hold 

connection (FHTC).  Installation of pumping unit, Internal 

electrification of the  pump house ( 4 nos) PWS schemes clubbed up 

under Semiliguda Block in the Dist of Koraput. 

 No.   Block                         GP.                  Scheme                   Estd. Cost 

1)  Semiliguda             Dudhary          Dhudhary                        24.51 

2) Semiliguda            Upper Kanti    Upper Kanti                      15.62 

3)  Semiliguda          Subai                   Subai                               26.40 

4)  Semiliguda           Dhudhary      Sundiput                            18.69 

Rs.85.22 Rs.10,000.00 

1% of the 

estimated 

cost 
B&A 

Six    

Months. 

3. Laying of rising main & distribution system with providing individual 

House hold connection (FHTC), and installation of pumping unit for 

PWS to Pirimachi G.P Chikamba under Dasmanthpur Block.  

Rs.6.79 Rs.4000.00 1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

D&C Two 

Months. 

4. Laying of rising main and distribution system with providing 

individual House hold connection (FHTC), and installation of 

pumping unit for PWS of Ghumura G.P Nilabadi under Bandhugaon 

Block. ) 

Rs6.20 Rs.4000.00 1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

D&C Two 

  Months. 

5. Laying of rising main and distribution system with providing 

individual House hold connection (FHTC),  in connection with PWS 

to Badasarpali Gp Badasarapali under Bandhugam Block.  

Rs 8.82 Rs.4000.00 1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

D&C Two 

 Months. 

6  Laying of pipe line with providing individual House hold connection 

(FHTC), Construction of percolation well &Installation of Pumping 

unit for PWS to Maligaom & Kainjariguda under Laxmipur Block. 

Rs. 12.91 Rs.6000.00 1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

D&C Three 

Months 

7 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 100 KL RCC OGR  

Laying of pipe line with providing individual House hold connection 

(FHTC), andInstallation of Pumping unit for PWS to Champapadar &  

Champapadar  under Borigumma Block . 

Rs. 32.30 Rs.6000.00 1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

D&C Four 

Month 

8 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC OGR  

Laying of rising main and distribution system along with providing 

individual House hold connection (FHTC). Installation of pumping 

unit and internal electrifaction of the pump house for in PWS to 

Gorahandii Gp Banuaguda under Kundra Block.     

Rs 52.40 RS.10,000.00 1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A Six 

Months 

9 Laying of rising main & distribution system with providing individual 

House hold connection (FHTC).Installation of pumping unit for PWS 

to Ramjiput GPKanagan under Bandhugam Block. 

Rs7.83 Rs.4000.00 1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

D&C Two 

Months 



 

 

 

 

 

 

                  Sd/- 

                    Executive Engineer, 

RWS&S,Division, Koraput. 

 

 

10 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC ESR  

with  8mtr staging, construction of pump house, construction of 

compound wall  around the pump house & OHT,laying of HDPE/GI 

pipe line along with providing individual house hold connection, 

installation of pumping unit, Internal electrification  of the pump 

house and  5 year operation and maintenation  for PWS to Kanjei 

Gp Dangar chinchi under Jeypore Bolck In the Dist of Koraput. 

 

Rs.44.70 Rs.10,000.00 1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

B&A Four  

Months 

11 Design, Construction ,testing & commissioning  of 50KL RCC OGR, 

construction of  pump  house laying of rising main &distribution 

system, installation of pumping  unit and  Internal electrification  of 

the pump house for PWS to Dangayatput G.P Majanga under 

Dasmantpur Block  in the   Dist Koraput. Under DMF programme.  

Rs. 18.67 Rs.6000.00 1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

 

D&C Three 

Months 

12 Laying of risingmain &distribution system along with providing 

individual House hold connection etc complete and construction of 

transparency display Board for PWS to Sodabadi, GP-Garidi under 

Bandhugam Block.   

Rs. 26.38 Rs.6000.00 1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

 

C&B Three 

Months 

13 Laying of risingmain &distribution Pipe line, construction of 10,000 

ltr RCC OGR, Installation of pumping unit and internal electrification 

for PWS to Block Head Qtr, Jeypore under Jeypore Block.   

Rs. 7.88 Rs.4000.00 1% of the 

estimated 

cost 

 

D&C Two 

Months 


